
PAGE  1 OF 4 

802433 
AUXILIARY 

802141 
1086 FILM ASSY 

222256 
DISK, SUPPORT  

610026 
DATA DABLE 

221872 (2) 
END PLUG, SLOTTED 

221969 
END PLUG, PLAIN 

222135 
FILM 

549029 
GLUE 

802437 
TOP LEVEL 

 
 
 
EPC LABS, DANVERS 

TITLE: 
HSP-100 TREE 

DRAWN BY:                     DATE: 
JUDE GARLINGTON    03/22/01 

REV: G 

MODEL HSP-100 

185085 
MAGNET 

221969 
END PLUG, PLAIN 

549029 
HOT GLUE 

802450 
DISK 

802196 
CAP ASSY 

802434 
SPARE PARTS KIT 

HSP-100 
MANUAL 

140013 
PLASTIC BOX 

252050 (2) 
PRELOAD SPRING 

281116 (2) 
SOC HD 10-32 X 1/2 

281408 (2) 
SOC HD 4-40 X 1/4 

281412 (2) 
SOC HD 4-40 X 3/8 

281612 (2) 
SOC HD 6-32 X 3/8 

281616 (2) 
SOC HD 6-32 X 1/2 

281620 (2) 
SOC HD 6-32 X 5/8 

281638 (2) 
SOC HD 6-32 X 1 1/4 

282117 (2) 
BUTTON HD 4-40 X 1/2 

282816 (2) 
BUTTON HD 8-32 X 16/32 

283312 (2) 
FLAT HD 4-40 X 1/2 

283321 (4) 
FLAT HD 6-32 X 3/8 

283393 (2) 
FLAT HD PHIL M3 X 6MM  

283408 (2) 
PAN HD 4-40 X 1/4 

288011 (2) 
WASHER SPLIT #4 

288012 (2) 
WASHER SPLIT #6 

288015 (2) 
WASHER SPLIT #10 

288031 (2) 
WASHER FLAT #4 

288032 (2) 
WASHER FLAT #6 

288073 (2) 
WASHER NYLON #10 

288581 (2) 
SHOULDER SCREW 

288607 (2) 
CABLE TIE 

289005 (2) 
HEX NUT 4-40 X 3/16 

289050 (2) 
HEX NUT 4-40 X 1/4 

384123 
IC 

515034 (3) 
3 AMP FUSE 

540011 
WRENCH SET 

802420 
FINAL ASSY 

SEE NEXT    PAGES 

222033 
3.5 DISK 

222281 
DISK LABEL 

802450PG 
PROGRAM 

TRANSPORT CASE 141038 

RACK MOUNT KIT 802464 

  

  

  

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION 



PAGE  2 OF 4 

802413 
AC INPUT CABLE 

216032 
CRIMP LUG 

288607 (AR) 
CABLE TIE 

621109 (AR) 
18 AWG WHT 

216107 (4) 
STAND 

216112 (4) 
STANDOFF 1/4 HEX 

220153 (3) 
SERIAL # LABEL 

222151 
PRINTHEAD 

222221-002 
CASE, TOP 

222222-002 
CASE, BOTTOM 

222250 (2) 
BRACKET, PWR DIST PCB 

222251 (2) 
BRACKET, LOGIC PCB 

255010 (4) 
RUBBER FOOT 

281408 (4) 
SOC HD 4-40 X 1/4 

281412 (15) 
SOC HD 4-40 X 3/8 

281616 (4) 
SOC HD 6-32 X 1/2 

281620 (2) 
SOC HD 6-32 X (2) 

281638 (2) 
SOC HD 6-32 X 1 1/4 

282816 (4) 
BUTTON HD 8-32 X 16/32 

283321 (17) 
FLAT HD 6-32 X 3/8 

283372 (4) 
FLAT HD 4-40 X 1/4 

283393 (2) 
FLAT HD PHIL M3 X 6MM 

288011 (15) 
WASHER SPLIT #4 

288012 (4) 
WASHER SPLIT #6 

288031 (15) 
WASHER FLAT #4 

288032 (8) 
WASHER FLAT #6 

350011 
STEP MOTOR DR MODULE 

400274 
POWER SUPPLY 24 VOLT 

400275 
POWER SUPPLY 5 VOLT 

610003 
POWER CORD 

211237 
CONN MTA 3 PIN 

216029  
CRIMP LUG #10 

216224 
TERMINAL BLOCK 

216225 
FERRULE 

288607 (AR) 
CABLE TIE 

621101 (AR) 
18 AWG BROWN 

621106 (AR) 
18 AWG BLUE 

621111 (AR) 
18 AWG GRN/YEL 

802421 
CHART SIGNAL CABLE 

211139 
HEADER CONN 10S 

214019 (7) 
CONTACTS 

288607 (AR) 
CABLE TIES 

621409 (AR) 
24 AWG WHT 

802411 
CHART MOD CABLE 

802420 
FINAL ASSY 

151013 (2) 
CAP .01UF 

151132 
CAP 1000UF 

151133 
CAP 15,000 UF 

211232 (2) 
HEADER CONN  10 POS 

211233 
HEADER CONN 5 POS 

211234 (2) 
CONN SCRW CLMP 8 POS 

211235 (3) 
CONN SCRW CLMP 12 POS 

215022 
SOCKET 8 PIN 

215042 
SOCKET 16 PIN 

384123 
IC 

390027 
OP AMP 

471028 
RES 6.8K OHM 1/8W  

471032 (4) 
RES 10K OHM 1/8W 

471034 (2) 
RES 12K OHM 1/8W 

471036  
RES 15K OHM 1/8W 

471048 
RES 47K OHM 1/8W 

472060  
POT 10K 

481501 
TRANS PAD 

482907 
TRANSISTOR 

700120 
PC BOARD 

216032 
CRIMP LUG #10 

288607 (AR) 
CABLE TIE 

621110 (AR) 
18 AWG BLK 

211212 
CONN MTA 8 PIN 

288607 (AR) 
CABLE TIE 

621109 (AR) 
18 AWG WHT 

621110 (AR) 
18 AWG BLK 

222199 
MOUNTING BAR 

222223-OVR 
PANEL 

242008 
KNOB 

288011 (4) 
WASHER SPLIT #4 

288031 (4) 
WASHER FLAT #4 

289005 (4) 
HEX NUT #4 

211231 (2) 
CONN RECEPT 

213040 (2) 
STRAIN RELIEF 

610010(AR) 
RIBBON CABLE 

211139 
HEADER CONN 

214019 (3) 
HEADER CONTACT 

222254 
BRACKET, SENSOR 

281406 (2) 
SOC HD 4-40 X 3/16 

288011 (2) 
WASHER SPLIT #4 

288031 (2) 
WASHER FLAT #4 

288607 (AR) 
CABLE TIE 

621409 (AR) 
24 AWG WHT 

621410 (AR) 
24 AWG BLK 

802416 
SENSOR CABLE 

802419 
CONTROL PANEL 

802415 
POWER DIST PC BD 

802414 
IND PANEL CABLE 

802423 
P-HEAD POWER 

CABLE, POS 

802424 
P-HEAD POWER 

CABLE, GND 

802425 
DC OUTPUT 

LOGIC CABLE 

801588  
TURRET ASSY 

216070 (3) 
TURRET 

700088 
PC BD 

801582 
PAPER SENSOR  

215039 (4) 
SOCKET 

281412 (2) 
SOC HD 4-40 X 3/8 

288011 (2) 
WASHER SPLIT #4 

288031 (4) 
WASHER FLAT #4 

289050 (2) 
HEX NUT #4 

370025 
OPTIC SENSOR 

471009 
RES 270 OHM 1/8W 

471016 
RES 1K OHM 1/8W 

471055 
RES 100K OHM 1/8W 

480106 
MOS FET 

288607 (AR) 
CABLE TIE 

621109 (AR) 
18 AWG WHT 

621110 (AR) 
18 AWG BLK 

211218 
CONN JAE 13 SOC 

214027 (10) 
CONTACT 

288607 (AR) 
CABLE TIE 

621309 (AR) 
22 AWG WHT 

621310 (AR) 
22 AWG BLK 

211079 
HEADER CONN 26 PIN 

211217 
CONN JAE 10 PINS 

214019 (16) 
HEADER CONTACTS 

214027 (10) 
CONTACT 

288607 (AR) 
CABLE TIE 

313002 (AR) 
HEAT SHRINK 

641410 (AR) 
24 AWG TW BLK/WHT 

211138 
HEADER CONN 14 PIN 

214019 (11) 
HEADER CONTACT 

222198 
CONTROL MODULE 

288607 (AR) 
CABLE TIE 

313002 (AR) 
HEAT SHRINK 

471016 
RES 1K OHM 1/8W 

472064 
POT 10K 

621409 (AR) 
24 AWG WHT 

621410 (AR) 
24 AWG BLK 

802422 
P-HEAD POWER 

CABLE 

802444 
+12 VOLT JUMP CABLE 

802426 
LOGIC PCB 

POWER CABLE 

802427 
P-HEAD TRIM CABLE 

802428 
DATA CABLE 

211194 
HEADER CONN 5 PIN 

211236 
CONN MTA 5 POS 

214034 (5) 
CONTACT JST 

288607 (AR) 
CABLE TIE 

621409 (AR) 
24 AWG WHT 

288607 (AR) 
CABLE TIE 

621209 (AR) 
20 AWG WHT 

621210 (AR) 
20 AWG BLK 

802541 
P-HEAD CONTROL BD 

202466 
FIFO 

211148 
HEADER 

211162 (2) 
HEADER 10 PIN 

211163 (2) 
HEADER 26 PIN 

211182 
HEADER 14 PIN 

802432 
CONTROL BD 

802535 
PROGRAM CPLD 

802543 
FLASH MEMORY 

802544 
ROM 

MODEL HSP-100 



PAGE  3 OF 4 

802410 
LINE FILTER  

288649 (2) 
EYELET 

288650 (AR) 

211082 
CONN RECEPT 26 PIN 

211083 
CONN 25 PIN 

213035 
STRAIN RELIEF 

610005 (AR) 
RIBBON CABLE 

802420 
FINAL ASSY (CON’T) 

802430 (2) 
STRAP ASSY 

222220-OVR 
PANEL 

222226 
RIGHT RISER 

222227 
LEFT RISER 

222228 
PRINTHEAD RISER 

222229 
CROSS RISER 

222230 
CARRIAGE ARM, RIGHT 

222231 
CARRIAGE ARM, LEFT 

222232 
CARRIAGE BRACE 

222233 
PRINT ROLLER 

222257 (2) 
PAPER BLOCK 

222265 
LG GEAR CLUSTER 

222266 
SM GEAR CLUSTER 

222297 
GEAR 

251005 (2) 
OILLITE BEARING 

252050 (3) 
PRELOAD SPRING 

253033 
GEAR SPUR 56 TEETH  

253036 
GEAR 80 TEETH 

255063 (2) 
SCREW FASTENER 

281116 (4) 
SOC HD 10-32 X 1/2 

281148 (2) 
SOC HD 10-32 X 1 1/2 

281408  
SOC HD 4-40 X 1/4 

281612 (7) 
SOC HD 6-32 X 3/8 

281616 (10) 
SOC HD 6-32 X 1/2 

283321 (6) 
FLAT HD 6-32 X 3/8 

288015 (4) 
WASHER SPLIT #10 

288073 (7) 
WASHER NYLON #10 

288532 
HUB CLAMP 

288581 (3) 
SHOULDER SCREW 

350001 
CHART MOTOR 

802429 
MAIN99 FRAME 

220301 (2) 
STANDOFF M/F 

222249 
PANEL 

222258 
ELEC WARNING LABEL 

222259 
PARALLEL PORT LABEL 

222260 
POWER REQ LABEL 

262007 
FAN FILTER 

282117 (4) 
BUTTON HD 4-40 X 1/2 

283312 (2) 
FLAT HD 4-40 X 1/2 

289536 (4) 
RCN 64F 

261016 
FAN 

288607 
CABLE TIE 

289514 (4) 
RCN 43F 

802408 
REAR POWER ENTRY 

PANEL 

802412 
+24 VOLT FAN 

802409 
PARALLEL INPUT 

CABLE 

216222 (4) 
CRIMP LUG 

216229 (3) 
CRIMP LUG 

270010 
MODULE 

288607 (AR) 
CABLE TIE 

313008 (AR) 
HEAT SHRINK 

515034 
FUSE 3 AMP NORMAL 

621101 (AR) 
18 AWG BRN 

621106 (AR) 
18 AWG BLUE 

621111 (AR) 
18 AWG GRN/YEL 

MODEL HSP-100 



PAGE  4 OF 4 

REV DESCRIPTION ECO 

A CORRECTED A HARDWARE ERROR ON 802419 1576  9/14/00 

B MADE A FEW CHANGES TO 3 ASSY’S 1580  9/21/00 

C REPLACED 802332 WITH 610026 1581  9/26/00 

D CHART MOTOR CHANGE, DOESN’T NEED LONGER WIRES 1595 1/18/01 

E 472002 REPLACED BY 472064, SHORTER SHAFT 1596 12/18/00 

F ADDED LUGS TO FILTER FOR BETTER SAFETY 1601 1/18/01 

G STRAIN RELIEF ADDED TO 802409 CABLE 1611 2/20/01 

   

MODEL HSP-100 


